Server Boards
Features
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
	� Supports Intel® 9th/8th Gen Core™ i processor (LGA1151) with Intel H310
chipset
	� Two 260-pin SO-DIMM up to 64GB DDR4 2666 MHz SDRAM

Block Diagram
AIMB-286
Ordering Information
P/N Chipset DP LVDS/eDP HDMI 1.4 GbE LAN COM SATAIII USB3.0/2.0 M.2 B key M.2 E key PCIex4 TPM2.0 AMP
AIMB-286F-00A1E H310 1 1 / (1) 1 3 6 3 4/4 1 1 1 (1) (1)
AIMB-286G2-00A1E H310 1 1 / (1) 1 2 2 3 4/4 1 1 1 (1) (1)
AIMB-286L-00A1E H310 1 0 1 1 2 2 4/0 1 1 0 0 0
AIMB-286FL-00A1E H310 1 1 / (1) 1 3 6 3 4/4 1 1 1 1 1
AIMB-286F-00A1U H310 1 1 / (1) 1 3 6 3 4/4 1 1 1 (1) (1)
*() BOM options available on MP version.
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1700029428-01 M cable USB-A 4P(F)*2/2*4P-2.0 25cm
1960053207N001 LGA1150 CPU cooler for CPU TDP  65W,
92.9 (W) x 92.9 (L) x 46 (H) mm
1960060732N001 LGA1150 CPU cooler for CPU TDP  45W,
80 (W) x 80 (L) x 32.2 (H) mm
1970004564T010 C.L R3 Sunflower LGA115X KabyLake 35W 90 (W) x 90 (L) x 25 (H) mm
96PSA-A120W12V1-3 ADP A/D 100-240V 120W 12V C14 DC Plug
96PSA-A150W12W7-4 ADP A/D 100-240V 150W 12V LOCKABLE DC JACK
Embedded OS/API
OS/API Part No. 968 P/N Description
Windows 10 20706WX9ES0051 968QW19ELE img W10 19EL AIMB-286 64b 1809 ENU
Windows 10 20706WX9HS0038 968QW19HLE mg W10 19HL AIMB-286 64b 1809 ENU
Windows 10 20706WX9VS0041 968QW19VLE img W10 19VL AIMB-286 64b 1809 ENU
Ubuntu 20.4 20706U20DS0038 968MOU204D img Ubun20.4 AIMB-286 64b 2004 ENU
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
1700003194 SATA HDD cable 1
1700018785 SATA power cable (1 port, 35cm) 1
1701200220 1-to-2 serial port cable, 22cm 1
1960090424T001 I/O port bracket 1
1700029538-01 1-to-4 serial port cable, 35cm 1
2046028600 Startup manual 1
1700023082-11 ATX 2*10P to 1*3P-2.0 15cm cable   1
Optional Chassis
Part Number Description
AIMB-B2000-15ZE Mini-ITX chassis with 150W ATX power supply
AIMB-B2000-00YE Mini-ITX chassis (Optional external AC-DC 60W/84W Adaptor)
I/O View
Intel 9th/8th Gen
Core i7/i5/i3/Pentium/
Celeron processor